
Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Pl. Ringe nge Gegn Wk. S U V Pk.
1 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 4499 3870 12 11 1 22
2 Poelyck 4303 3996 12 10 2 20
3 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 4073 3964 12 8 4 16
4 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 4102 4072 12 6 6 12
5 Aengenesch 3890 4139 12 3 9 6
6 Kapellen 3387 3736 11 2 9 4
7 Hartefeld 3364 3827 11 2 9 4
8 frei

1 Sebastian Horn Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1547
2 Lars Menzel Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1502
3 Jaqueline Hobucher Poelyck 1489
4 Rike Leurs Poelyck 1454
5 Sonja Clanzett St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1444
6 Julia Heyer Poelyck 1360
7 Hendrik Gerlings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1358
8 Dirk Jansen Aengenesch 1343
9 Maximilian Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1334

10 Lukas Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1281
11 Corinna Köters Aengenesch 1281
12 Daniel Hoogen Aengenesch 1276
13 Lutz Molderings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1273
14 Roman Kleinmans Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1268
15 Felix Molderings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1249
16 Tobias Gottwald Kapellen 1230
17 Simon Schmaelen Hartefeld 1220
18 Max Ingenhaag Hartefeld 1194
19 Max Cardinal Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1142
20 Volker Zacharyasz Kapellen 1096
21 Christian Suytings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1061
22 Michel Molderings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 972
23 Heiko Hoff Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 961
24 Benni Ingenhaag Hartefeld 950
25 Markus Mrosek Kapellen 902
26 Maike Leurs Poelyck 771
27 Torben Pellmann Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 763
28 Benedikt Hacks St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 704
29 Michael Bevc Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 698
30 Patrick Seegers St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 675
31 Martin Leurs Poelyck 671
32 Hannah Rümmler St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 477
33 Martin Cleve St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 333
34 Corinna Milz Kapellen 194
35 Dominik Vogel Aengenesch 178
36 Niklas Tegler Kapellen 169
37 Kira Philipps Kapellen 151
38 Yannik Bloemen Aengenesch 64

Schüler



Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 8 186 3112 2926 16 8 0 0
2 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 8 70 3028 2958 10 5 0 3
3 Poelyck 8 82 2958 2876 10 5 0 3
4 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 8 -101 2867 2968 4 2 0 6
5 Hartefeld 1 8 -237 2729 2966 0 0 0 8

frei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Mark Haffmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 938 134,00 8,93
2 Robert Bons Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 910 130,00 8,67
3 Raphael Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 890 127,14 8,48
4 Chris Post St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 883 126,14 8,41
5 Jens Ingenhaag St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 876 125,14 8,34
6 Thomas Jablonski Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 872 124,57 8,30
7 Lena Hückelhofe Poelyck 870 124,29 8,29
8 Nicole Voss Poelyck 844 120,57 8,04
9 Bernd Engelen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 841 120,14 8,01
10 Daniel Voss Poelyck 840 120,00 8,00
11 Michaela Heyer Poelyck 837 119,57 7,97
12 Ben Post St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 832 118,86 7,92
13 Thomas Hückelhofen Poelyck 830 118,57 7,90
13 Max Klümpen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 830 118,57 7,90
15 Marco Pasch Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 821 117,29 7,82
16 Daniel Staschok Hartefeld 1 813 116,14 7,74
17 Kevin van den Brand Hartefeld 1 804 114,86 7,66
18 Stephanie Schmaelen Hartefeld 1 799 114,14 7,61
19 Jakob Helmings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 795 113,57 7,57
20 Martin Dams Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 785 112,14 7,48
21 Leo Bons Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 772 128,67 8,58
22 Marcel Leurs Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 766 109,43 7,30
23 Simon Hückelhofen Poelyck 759 108,43 7,23
24 Jana Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 723 120,50 8,03
25 Michael Kleinmans Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 372 124,00 8,27
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Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Veert 8 189 2936 2747 12 6 0 2
2 Kapellen 8 104 2910 2806 12 6 0 2
3 Boeckelt 2 8 191 2859 2668 10 5 0 3
4 Aengenesch 8 -161 2695 2856 6 3 0 5
5 Boeckelt 3 8 -323 2485 2808 0 0 0 8

frei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Andre Zwar Kapellen 884 126,29 8,42
2 Luca  Moron Schoofs Veert 869 124,14 8,28
3 Madeleine Schyrba Boeckelt 2 860 122,86 8,19
4 Daniel Görtz Veert 859 122,71 8,18
5 Phillip Florian Kapellen 848 121,14 8,08
6 Rene Gerbecks Kapellen 843 120,43 8,03
7 Jan Kuttruff Veert 830 118,57 7,90
8 Alexander Hacks Boeckelt 2 826 118,00 7,87
9 Daniel Peters Veert 823 117,57 7,84
10 Michael Hanzen Veert 816 116,57 7,77
11 Anne Düllings Aengenesch 801 114,43 7,63
12 Stephan Kemkens Boeckelt 2 781 111,57 7,44
13 Kathrin Düllings Aengenesch 780 111,43 7,43
14 Philipp Bornemann Kapellen 763 109,00 7,27
15 Simon Kempkens Boeckelt 3 762 108,86 7,26
16 Tobias Gövert    a.W. Veert 738 105,43 7,03
17 Mario Zacharyasz Kapellen 711 101,57 6,77
18 Marcel Zacharyasz Kapellen 708 101,14 6,74
19 Kathrin Rümmler Boeckelt 3 687 114,50 7,63
20 Andre Holtermann Aengenesch 657 93,86 6,26
21 Christian Cleve Boeckelt 3 628 89,71 5,98
22 Marvin Girke Veert 604 100,67 6,71
23 Michael Holtermann Aengenesch 599 119,80 7,99
24 Michael Düllings Aengenesch 524 104,80 6,99
25 Marco Hagmans Boeckelt 2 496 124,00 8,27
26 Natalie Gartz Boeckelt 3 446 111,50 7,43
27 Carsten Cleve Boeckelt 3 440 73,33 4,89
28 Philipp Hermsen Boeckelt 2 430 107,50 7,17
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Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 10 773 8697 7924 20 10 0 0
2 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 10 230 8521 8291 16 8 0 2
3 Veert 1 10 366 8391 8025 12 6 0 4
4 St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 10 6 8317 8311 8 4 0 6
5 Oermten 1 10 -623 7687 8310 2 1 0 9
6 Hartefeld 1 10 -752 7541 8293 2 1 0 9

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Martin Bonn Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2650 294,44 9,81
2 Tim Haffmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2611 290,11 9,67
3 Achim Barten St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2610 290,00 9,67
4 Michael Laux Veert 1 2606 289,56 9,65
5 Lena Post St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2601 289,00 9,63
6 Patrick Pasch Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2561 284,56 9,49
7 Willi Derstappen St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2545 282,78 9,43
8 Peter Hanßen Veert 1 2522 280,22 9,34
9 Veronika Clanzett-Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2508 278,67 9,29
10 Norbert Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2507 278,56 9,29
11 Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 1 2461 273,44 9,11
12 Jens Lambrecht St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2444 271,56 9,05
13 Christopher Köters St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2434 270,44 9,01
14 Erwin Günther Hartefeld 1 2429 269,89 9,00
15 Jan Sprünken Veert 1 2422 269,11 8,97
16 Michael v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2412 268,00 8,93
17 Thomas Vester Oermten 1 2378 264,22 8,81
18 Thomer Rosen Oermten 1 2346 260,67 8,69
19 Frank Soppe Hartefeld 1 2324 258,22 8,61
20 Peter Voßen Hartefeld 1 2302 255,78 8,53
21 Klaus Tenberken Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2259 282,38 9,41
22 Gregor Schraven Oermten 1 1986 248,25 8,28
23 Alexander Beck Veert 1 1373 274,60 9,15
24 Guido Ruyters Hartefeld 1 1368 228,00 7,60
25 Stefan v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 1047 261,75 8,73
26 Jörg Dyx Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 786 262,00 8,73
27 Claus Färbers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 276 276,00 9,20
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Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Issum 10 204 4074 3870 20 10 0 0
2 Sevelen 10 21 3880 3859 16 8 0 2
3 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 10 -6 3889 3895 8 4 0 6
4 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 10 -5 3873 3878 8 4 0 6
5 St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 10 -53 3869 3922 6 3 0 7
6 Poelyck 10 -161 3770 3931 2 1 0 9

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Klaus Theuvsen Issum 1231 136,78 9,12
2 Thomas Voß Issum 1224 136,00 9,07
3 Sebastian Kenter Issum 1206 134,00 8,93
4 Renate Schyrba St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1201 133,44 8,90
5 Markus van Leuck Issum 1193 132,56 8,84
6 Hans-Jakob Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 1182 131,33 8,76
6 Franz Schwevers Sevelen 1182 131,33 8,76
8 Gregor Jablonski Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1181 131,22 8,75
9 Stefan Teuwsen Sevelen 1177 130,78 8,72
10 Ferdie Pasch St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 1170 130,00 8,67
11 Jens Mevissen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1161 129,00 8,60
12 Sylvia Borghorst St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1157 128,56 8,57
13 Alfred Clanzett St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 1145 127,22 8,48
13 Nina Kisters St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1145 127,22 8,48
15 Karl Leurs Poelyck 1125 125,00 8,33
16 Jörg Schleibner Sevelen 1117 124,11 8,27
17 Hans-Josef Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 1109 123,22 8,21
18 Hans Kilders Poelyck 1101 122,33 8,16
18 Franz Heyer Poelyck 1101 122,33 8,16
20 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 1092 121,33 8,09
21 Birgit Clanzett St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1088 120,89 8,06
22 Markus Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1084 120,44 8,03
23 Jürgen Reich Sevelen 1082 120,22 8,01
24 Hildegard Hillejan St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1079 119,89 7,99
25 Mathias Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1037 115,22 7,68
26 Thomas Becker Sevelen 1028 114,22 7,61
27 Kai Hinzen Poelyck 1025 113,89 7,59
28 Annika Kisters St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1010 112,22 7,48
29 Heinz Kleinmans Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 882 126,00 8,40
30 Markus Hartjes Leupers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 874 124,86 8,32
31 Stephan Bremenkamp Poelyck 794 132,33 8,82
32 Mario Küppers Issum 770 128,33 8,56
33 Sandra Krüssermann Issum 713 118,83 7,92
34 Hans Cox Issum 451 112,75 7,52
35 Karl-Heinz Hückelhofen Poelyck 256 128,00 8,53
36 Helmut Bremenkamp Poelyck 110 110,00 7,33
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Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Veert 2 8 49 2994 2945 12 6 0 2
2 Kapellen 8 62 3020 2958 10 5 0 3
3 Hartefeld 2 8 13 2989 2976 10 5 0 3
4 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 8 -22 2932 2954 6 3 0 5
5 St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 8 -102 2903 3005 2 1 0 7

frei 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Kristina Janßen Hartefeld 2 933 133,29 8,89
2 Georg Görtz Veert 2 932 133,14 8,88
3 Torsten Tegler Kapellen 910 130,00 8,67
4 Heinz Külkens Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 882 126,00 8,40
5 Christoph Fröhlich Veert 2 864 123,43 8,23
6 Silke Otto Hartefeld 2 859 122,71 8,18
7 Markus Hacks St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 858 122,57 8,17
8 Georg Gaerlings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 857 122,43 8,16
9 Michael Wolters St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 847 121,00 8,07
10 Georg Paesch St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 840 120,00 8,00
11 Sandra Vossen Hartefeld 2 838 119,71 7,98
12 Norbert Hanzen Veert 2 827 118,14 7,88
13 Heinz Willi Suytings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 824 117,71 7,85
14 Hubert Dohmen Veert 2 820 117,14 7,81
15 Heinz Gerd Bremenkamp Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 814 116,29 7,75
16 Andre Seegers St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 809 115,57 7,70
17 Kathrin Bloemen Hartefeld 2 806 115,14 7,68
18 Frank Otten Kapellen 802 114,57 7,64
19 Norbert Velling St. Maria Mag.  Boeckelt 4 793 113,29 7,55
20 Daniela Heußen Kapellen 768 128,00 8,53
21 Mirco Tegler Kapellen 709 118,17 7,88
22 Daniela Sanders Kapellen 680 113,33 7,56
23 Andreas Beurskens Kapellen 652 108,67 7,24
24 Dirk Laakmann Kapellen 615 123,00 8,20
25 Werner Heine Veert 2 525 105,00 7,00
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Wintervergleich 2010 - 2011

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Oermten 2 8 85 2827 2742 14 7 0 1
2 Stenden 8 72 2482 2410 10 5 0 3
3 Pont 8 -15 2764 2779 8 4 0 4
4 St. Antonius Hartefeld 3 8 -74 2730 2804 6 3 0 5
5 St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 8 -68 2360 2428 2 1 0 7

frei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Rainer Heimes Oermten 2 840 120,00 8,00
2 Peter Dufhaus Pont 832 118,86 7,92
3 Kathy van den Brand St. Antonius Hartefeld 3 809 115,57 7,70
4 Anne Baumanns Oermten 2 796 113,71 7,58
5 Sandra Hagmans St. Antonius Hartefeld 3 794 113,43 7,56
6 Frank Böhm Oermten 2 782 111,71 7,45
7 Jutta Nick St. Antonius Hartefeld 3 773 110,43 7,36
7 Annelie Soppe St. Antonius Hartefeld 3 773 110,43 7,36
9 Gerorg Burkard Stenden 723 120,50 8,03
10 Mario Jonkmanns Stenden 711 118,50 7,90
11 Andreas Fronhoffs Oermten 2 704 117,33 7,82
12 Arndt Borghorst St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 698 116,33 7,76
13 G.Phillip Aenstoots St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 661 110,17 7,34
14 Norbert Basten Stenden 660 110,00 7,33
15 Kalli Römmen Pont 656 109,33 7,29
16 Willy Oemmelen Pont 643 107,17 7,14
17 Andre Aenstoots St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 590 118,00 7,87
18 Stefan Ingendae Pont 589 117,80 7,85
19 Heinz Schauenberg Pont 550 110,00 7,33
20 Thomas Kruse Stenden 546 109,20 7,28
21 Andreas Borghorst St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 533 76,14 5,08
22 Lea Basten Stenden 493 98,60 6,57
23 Georg Pieles Stenden 475 118,75 7,92
24 Hans-Willi van Issem Pont 404 101,00 6,73
25 Florian Ophey St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 317 105,67 7,04
26 Daniela Saers Oermten 2 247 123,50 8,23
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Senioren Mannschaft

1 Helmar Pircher Veert 147 149 150 148 147 147
Josef Swenne Veert 144 143 145 142 139 144
Leo Wollgarten Veert 125 118 117 121 126 134
Johannes Thiesen Veert 147 148 144 145 145 146
Johannes de Ryck Veert 118 130 120 127 121 126
Karlheiz Quinders Veert 137 134 142 145 143 142
Summe 438 440 439 438 435 437 2627

Punkte 6 6 6 6 6 6 36

2 Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 138 139 144 139 135 143
Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 139 141 137 136 137 140
Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 143 142 141 136 143 140
Summe 420 422 422 411 415 423 2513

Punkte 5 5 4 3 5 5 27

3 Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 143 139 145 138 137 144
Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 130 139 135 135 140
Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 133 131 137 131 138 138
Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 129 135 138 131 131
Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 122 128 138 127 134 126
Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 139 142 143 138 134 130
Summe 415 412 427 414 410 422 2500

Punkte 4 3 5 4 3 4 23
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Senioren Mannschaft

4 Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 130 136 134 126 125 131
Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 140 143 138 140 133 139
Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 142 137 138 136 137 139
Kurt Pütz Nicolai Issum 130 129 131 127 132 135
Robert Jahnsen Nicolai Issum 132 141 139 140 128 132
Summe 414 421 415 416 402 413 2481

Punkte 3 4 2 5 1 3 18

5 Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 139 116 135 133 136 133
Joh. Teuwesen Sevelen 121 136 141 134 133 130
H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 139 138 142 139 146 142
Summe 399 390 418 406 415 405 2433

Punkte 2 1 3 2 4 1 13

6 Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 135 136 140 142 137 138
Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 132 132 134 127 130 133
Helmut Otto Hartefeld 131 138 138 132 127 136
Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 131 133 131 129 136 126
Summe 398 407 412 403 403 407 2430

Punkte 1 2 1 1 2 2 9
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Senioren einzeln

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Helmar Pircher Veert 147 149 150 148 147 147 741

2 Johannes Thiesen Veert 147 148 144 145 145 146 731

3 Josef Swenne Veert 144 143 145 142 139 144 718

4 Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 143 142 141 136 143 140 709

5 Karlheiz Quinders Veert 137 134 142 145 143 142 709

6 Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 143 139 145 138 137 144 709

7 H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 139 138 142 139 146 142 708

8 Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 138 139 144 139 135 143 703

9 Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 140 143 138 140 133 139 700

10 Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 139 142 143 138 134 130 696

11 Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 139 141 137 136 137 140 694

12 Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 135 136 140 142 137 138 693

13 Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 142 137 138 136 137 139 693

14 Robert Jahnsen Nicolai Issum 132 141 139 140 128 132 684

15 Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 130 139 135 135 140 682

16 Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 133 131 137 131 138 138 677

17 Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 139 116 135 133 136 133 676

18 Helmut Otto Hartefeld 131 138 138 132 127 136 675

19 Joh. Teuwesen Sevelen 121 136 141 134 133 130 674

20 Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 133 129 135 138 131 131 668

21 Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 132 132 134 127 130 133 661

22 Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 131 133 131 129 136 126 660

23 Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 130 136 134 126 125 131 657

24 Kurt Pütz Nicolai Issum 130 129 131 127 132 135 657

25 Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 122 128 138 127 134 126 653

26 Leo Wollgarten Veert 125 118 117 121 126 134 624

27 Johannes de Ryck Veert 118 130 120 127 121 126 624
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Damen Verein

1 Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum D 141 137 140 143 135 135

Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum D 129 140 138 143 144 139

Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum D 143 135 137 133 142 141

Monika Kroll Nicolay Issum D 142 139 139 142 143 141

Summe 426 416 417 428 429 421 2537

Punkte 3 3 3 3 3 3 18

2 Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 125 123 123 126 129 125

Renate Siemianowski Hartefeld D2 123 131 135 129 119 131

Berbel Schick Hartefeld D2 139 135 132 129 139 131

Doris Otto Hartefeld D2 139 137 140 142 137 139

Summe 403 403 407 400 405 401 2419

Punkte 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

3 Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D1 126 115 115 134 134 125

Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 129 130 115 123 128 139

Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D1 116 112 115 125 123 127

Summe 371 357 345 382 385 391 2231

Punkte 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Damen einzel

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Monika Kroll Nicolay Issum D 142 139 139 142 143 141 707

2 Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum D 129 140 138 143 144 139 704

3 Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum D 143 135 137 133 142 141 698

4 Doris Otto Hartefeld D2 139 137 140 142 137 139 697

5 Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum D 141 137 140 143 135 135 696

6 Berbel Schick Hartefeld D2 139 135 132 129 139 131 676

7 Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 129 130 133 123 128 139 659

8 Renate Siemianowski Hartefeld D2 123 131 135 129 119 131 649

9 Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D1 126 115 115 134 134 125 634

10 Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 125 123 123 126 129 125 628

11 Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D1 116 112 119 125 123 127 610
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Altersklasse Mannschaft

1 H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 149 147 146 148 147

Karl Post Boeckelt 1 145 149 147 143 143 146

Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 144 148 149 147 148 143

Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 133 143 145 143 142

Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 138 146 147 140 146 144

Summe 433 446 443 438 442 437 2639

Punkte 8 10 10 10 10 8 56

2 Manfred Nösler Oermten 132 143 147 147 143 146

Franz Genender Oermten 146 147 141 143 141 148

Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 148 148 149 144 148 149

Reiner Helmes Oermten 146 140 143 145 146 144

Kilders Oermten 145 140 145 142 133 143

Summe 440 438 441 436 437 443 2635

Punkte 10 8 9 9 8 9 53

3 A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 1 135 137 136 135 141 141

Peter Engelen AER 1 145 148 144 143 146 148

Leo Windbergs AER 1 142 146 141 145 145 146

Hans-Josef Huppers AER 1 143 144 145 145 142 148

Gregor Jablonski AER 1 147 146 144 140 147 147

Summe 435 440 433 433 438 443 2622

Punkte 9 9 8 7 9 10 52
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4 Günter Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 141 141 139 146

Adelheid Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 145 142 148 146

Norbert Kröll Kapellen 1 142 143 137 134 140 143

Ingolf Tandler Kapellen 1 142 139 140 149 144 140

Summe 426 429 426 432 432 435 2580

Punkte 6 6 5 6 7 7 37

5 Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 2 146 145 145 146 146 147

Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 2 131 128 139 134 136 137

Paul Quinders Boeckelt 2 134 133 130 135 133 134

Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 2 139 139 123 130 137 142

Ferdi Pasch Boeckelt 2 145 146 145 139 138 145

Summe 430 430 429 420 421 434 2564

Punkte 7 7 7 3 5 6 35

6 Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 143 144 144 147 141 142

Kalli Elster Hartefeld 131 139 140 135 141 142

Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 143 143 143 147 147 144

Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 127 133 126 135 131 134

Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 138 122 114 132 123 133

Heinz-Jakob Schmaelen Hartefeld 137 137 134 136 137

Summe 424 426 427 430 429 428 2564

Punkte 5 5 6 5 6 5 32
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Altersklasse Mannschaft

7 Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 141 141 140 144 145 137

Peter Strzysch Nicolay Issum 137 140 132 145 134 140

Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 140 141 141 144 138 135

Jürgen Laskavi Nicolay Issum 100 128 135 128 126 126

Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 142 133 131 137 135 135

Summe 423 422 416 433 418 412 2524

Punkte 3 3 4 7 3 2 22

8 Hartmut Wienen Veert 136 142 134 133 137 138

Werner Heine Veert 143 141 141 144 143 143

Dietmar Kersten Veert 121 137 130 129 129 126

H.-Josef Vißer Veert 111 95

Hubert Dohmen Veert 145 140 135 141 140 139

Summe 424 423 410 418 420 420 2515

Punkte 4 4 2 2 4 4 20

9 Robert Guntrum AER 2 138 134 136 130 139 138

Dietmar Horn AER 2 137 132 133 132 134 134

Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 135 133 128 137 137 140

Ulf Rebel AER 2 139 140 142 142 132 138

Summe 414 407 411 411 410 416 2469

Punkte 1 2 3 1 1 3 11

10 Hermann Goosens Kapellen 2 140 129 136 141 142 135

K. Heinz Goosens Kapellen 2 136 125 127 144 133 140

Hans Joachim Dahms Kapellen 2 142 141 139 137 138 136

Manfred Peters Kapellen 2 134 128 126 125 123 122

Summe 418 398 402 422 413 411 2464

Punkte 2 1 1 4 2 1 11
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Alterklasse einzeln

Platz Name Verein 1.Kampf 2.Kampf 3.Kampf 4.Kampf 5.Kampf 6.Kampf Ringe

Di.28.09.10 Do.07.10.10 Mo.18.10.10 Do.28.10.10 Mo.08.11.10 Di.23.11.10

1 Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 148 148 149 144 148 149 742
2 H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 149 147 146 148 147 737
3 Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 144 148 149 147 148 143 736
4 Peter Engelen AER 1 145 148 144 143 146 148 731
5 Gregor Jablonski AER 1 147 146 144 140 147 147 731
6 Karl Post Boeckelt 1 145 149 147 143 143 146 730
7 Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 2 146 145 145 146 146 147 730
8 Manfred Nösler Oermten 132 143 147 147 143 146 726
9 Hans-Josef Huppers AER 1 143 144 145 145 142 148 725
10 Franz Genender Oermten 146 147 141 143 141 148 725
11 Leo Windbergs AER 1 142 146 141 145 145 146 724
12 Adelheid Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 145 142 148 146 724
13 Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 143 143 143 147 147 144 724
14 Reiner Helmes Oermten 146 140 143 145 146 144 724
15 Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 138 146 147 140 146 144 723
16 Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 143 144 144 147 141 142 720
17 Ferdi Pasch Boeckelt 2 145 146 145 139 138 145 720
18 Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 133 143 145 143 142 717
19 Ingolf Tandler Kapellen 1 142 139 140 149 144 140 715
20 Werner Heine Veert 143 141 141 144 143 143 714
21 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen E 144 142 143 144 140 141 714
22 Günter Tegler Kapellen 1 142 143 141 141 139 146 713
23 Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 141 141 140 144 145 137 711
24 Norbert Kröll Kapellen 1 142 143 137 134 140 143 705
25 Hubert Dohmen Veert 145 140 135 141 140 139 705
26 Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 140 141 141 144 138 135 704
27 Ulf Rebel AER 2 139 140 142 142 132 138 701
28 Kalli Elster Hartefeld 131 139 140 135 141 142 697
29 Hans Joachim Dahms Kapellen 2 142 141 139 137 138 136 697
30 Peter Strzysch Nicolay Issum 137 140 132 145 134 140 696
31 Hermann Goosens Kapellen 2 140 129 136 141 142 135 694
32 A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 1 135 137 136 135 141 141 690
33 Hartmut Wienen Veert 136 142 134 133 137 138 687
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Wintervergleich 2010 / 2011
Alterklasse einzeln

34 Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 2 139 139 123 130 137 142 687
35 Robert Guntrum AER 2 138 134 136 130 139 138 685
36 Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 135 133 128 137 137 140 682
37 Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 142 133 131 137 135 135 682
38 Heinz-Jakob Schmaelen Hartefeld 137 137 134 136 137 0 681
39 K. Heinz Goosens Kapellen 2 136 125 127 144 133 140 680
40 Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 2 131 128 139 134 136 137 677
41 Dietmar Horn AER 2 137 132 133 132 134 134 670
42 Paul Quinders Boeckelt 2 134 133 130 135 133 134 669
43 Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 127 133 126 135 131 134 660
44 Dietmar Kersten Veert 121 137 130 129 129 126 651
45 Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 138 122 114 132 123 133 648
46 Jürgen Laskavi Nicolay Issum 100 128 135 128 126 126 643
47 Manfred Peters Kapellen 2 134 128 126 125 123 122 636
48 Franz Schwevers Sevelen E 148 142 0 0 0 0 290
49 Johannes Reith Poelyck E 136 140 0 0 0 0 276
50 H.-Josef Vißer Veert 111 95 0 0 0 0 206
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